This is information on a product in full production.
February 2016 DocID025284 Rev 5 1/41
M95020-A125
 M95020-A145
Automotive 2-Kbit serial SPI bus EEPROMs
with high-speed clock
Datasheet - production data
Features

customer usage of these engineering samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted
prior to any decision to use these Engineering samples to run qualification activity.
Table 18. Ordering information scheme
Example:  M95020-D W DW 4  T  P  /K
Device type
M95 = SPI serial access EEPROM
Device function
020-D = 2Kbit (256 byte) plus Identification Page
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.5 to 5.5 V
R = VCC = 1.7 to 5.5 V
Package(1)
1. All packages are ECOPACK2® (RoHS compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony-oxide
flame retardants).
MN = SO8 (150 mils width)
DW = TSSOP8 (169 mils width)
MF = WFDFPN8 (2 x 3 mm)
Device grade
3 = –40 to 125 °C. Device tested with high reliability certified flow(2)
2. The high reliability certified flow (HRCF) is described in quality note QNEE9801. Please ask your nearest
ST sales office for a copy.
4 = –40 to 145 °C. Device tested with high reliability certified flow(2)
Option
blank = Tube packing
T = Tape and reel packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK2®
Process letter
/K = Manufacturing technology code
Revision history M95020-A125 M95020-A145
40/41 DocID025284 Rev 5
11 Revision history
Table 19. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Oct-2013 1 Initial release.
12-Dec-2013 2
- Document status changed from “Preliminary Data” to “Production
Data”.
- Data retention modified from “40 years at 50 °C” to “50 years at
125 °C“.
26-Sept-2014 3
Updated Note 2 below Table 7: Absolute maximum ratings
Updated Table 13: DC characteristics (voltage range R, temperature
range 3).
Updated Table 17: WFPN8 (MLP8) – 8-lead, 2 x 3 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
very very thin fine pitch dual flat package mechanical data
Updated Table 18: Ordering information scheme.
Added Note 2 below Figure 24: WFDFPN8 (MLP8) – 8-lead, 2 x
3 mm, 0.5 mm pitch very very thin fine pitch dual flat package
outline.
13-Jan-2015 4
Updated Table 17: WFPN8 (MLP8) – 8-lead, 2 x 3 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
very very thin fine pitch dual flat package mechanical data
Updated Figure 24: WFDFPN8 (MLP8) – 8-lead, 2 x 3 mm, 0.5 mm
pitch very very thin fine pitch dual flat package outline
Added paragraph: Engineering samples on page 39
18-Feb-2016 5
Updated
– Section 9: Package mechanical data
– VCC min value.
DocID025284 Rev 5 41/41
M95020-A125 M95020-A145